

PS&E JOB NO : 15C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008903 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4893
 HWY : SR 003,310
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 310
 N OF COKELET LN TO SR 303
 AND SR 3 TO WESLON PL - PAVING
 15C536
 PROJECT : NHPP-9999(762)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP,MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	215,000.00	195,000.00	-9.30 %	246,000.00	14.42 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	2,200.00	3,000.00	36.36 %	8,971.00	307.77 %
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	31.0000	25.0000	-19.35 %	60.0000	93.55 %
			11,594.00	9,350.00	-2,244.00	22,440.00	10,846.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
4	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2.2500	1.6900	-24.89 %	0.8000	-64.44 %
			375,165.00	281,790.60	-93,374.40	133,392.00	-241,773.00
5	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	155.0000	163.0000	95.6500	150.0000	-7.98 %
			25,265.00	14,825.75	-10,439.25	23,250.00	-2,015.00
6	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	15910.0000	83.0000	71.0000	78.0000	-6.02 %
			1,320,530.00	1,129,610.00	-190,920.00	1,240,980.00	-79,550.00
7	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22	TON	1350.0000	94.0000	75.0000	105.0000	11.70 %
			126,900.00	101,250.00	-25,650.00	141,750.00	14,850.00
8	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	45,060.00	45,060.00	0.00 %	45,060.00	0.00 %
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	30,050.00	30,050.00	0.00 %	30,050.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 15C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008903 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4893
 HWY : SR 003,310
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 310
 N OF COKELET LN TO SR 303
 AND SR 3 TO WESLON PL - PAVING
 15C536
 PROJECT : NHPP-9999(762)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP,MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
10	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,900.00	4,900.00		4,900.00		
11	ROADWAY CORE							
	14.0000	EACH	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	165.0000	-17.50 %	
			2,800.00	1,400.00	-1,400.00	2,310.00	-490.00	
12	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL							
	120.0000	L.F.	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	33.0000	-34.00 %	
			6,000.00	4,800.00	-1,200.00	3,960.00	-2,040.00	
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-11.00	-11.00		-11.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,100.00	1,100.00		1,100.00		
TRAFFIC								
15	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	454.0000	EACH	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	28.57 %	
			15,890.00	15,890.00	0.00	20,430.00	4,540.00	
16	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	34.0000	EACH	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %	
			850.00	680.00	-170.00	782.00	-68.00	
17	PAINT LINE							
	144520.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1600	60.00 %	0.1500	50.00 %	
			14,452.00	23,123.20	8,671.20	21,678.00	7,226.00	
18	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE							
	64720.0000	L.F.	1.4000	0.7000	-50.00 %	0.7500	-46.43 %	
			90,608.00	45,304.00	-45,304.00	48,540.00	-42,068.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008903 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4893
 HWY : SR 003,310
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 310
 N OF COKELET LN TO SR 303
 AND SR 3 TO WESLON PL - PAVING
 15C536
 PROJECT : NHPP-9999(762)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP,MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
19	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 4770.0000	L.F.	4.4000 20,988.00	3.0000 14,310.00	-31.82 % -6,678.00	3.5000 16,695.00	-20.45 % -4,293.00
20	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 700.0000	S.F.	6.4000 4,480.00	6.0000 4,200.00	-6.25 % -280.00	6.5000 4,550.00	1.56 % 70.00
21	PLASTIC STOP LINE 360.0000	L.F.	9.3000 3,348.00	9.0000 3,240.00	-3.23 % -108.00	10.0000 3,600.00	7.53 % 252.00
22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 20.0000	EACH	170.0000 3,400.00	150.0000 3,000.00	-11.76 % -400.00	165.0000 3,300.00	-2.94 % -100.00
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	80.0000 640.00	150.0000 1,200.00	87.50 % 560.00	165.0000 1,320.00	106.25 % 680.00
24	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 1.0000	EACH	450.0000 450.00	500.0000 500.00	11.11 % 50.00	500.0000 500.00	11.11 % 50.00
25	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 4.0000	MI.	4,500.0000 18,000.00	1,350.0000 5,400.00	-70.00 % -12,600.00	1,300.0000 5,200.00	-71.11 % -12,800.00
26	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 10.3000	HUND	400.0000 4,120.00	225.0000 2,317.50	-43.75 % -1,802.50	250.0000 2,575.00	-37.50 % -1,545.00
27	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.4000	HUND	640.0000 1,536.00	500.0000 1,200.00	-21.88 % -336.00	550.0000 1,320.00	-14.06 % -216.00
28	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 25.5000	HUND	900.0000 22,950.00	955.0000 24,352.50	6.11 % 1,402.50	900.0000 22,950.00	0.00 % 0.00
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 193930.0000	L.F.	0.1200 23,271.60	0.1500 29,089.50	25.00 % 5,817.90	0.2000 38,786.00	66.67 % 15,514.40

PS&E JOB NO : 15C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008903 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4893
 HWY : SR 003,310
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 310
 N OF COKELET LN TO SR 303
 AND SR 3 TO WESLON PL - PAVING
 15C536
 PROJECT : NHPP-9999(762)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP,MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
30	SIGN COVERING						
	8.0000	S.F.	20.0000	100.0000	400.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %
			160.00	800.00	640.00	200.00	40.00
31	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			-11.61 %		66.45 %
			231,300.00	204,450.00	-26,850.00	385,000.00	153,700.00
32	PAINTED CROSSHATCH MARKING						
	990.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %	1.1000	-63.33 %
			2,970.00	990.00	-1,980.00	1,089.00	-1,881.00
33	TUBULAR MARKERS						
	4.0000	EACH	25.0000	100.0000	300.00 %	100.0000	300.00 %
			100.00	400.00	300.00	400.00	300.00
34	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 1						
	33.0000	EACH	1,460.0000	1,800.0000	23.29 %	2,100.0000	43.84 %
			48,180.00	59,400.00	11,220.00	69,300.00	21,120.00
35	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 2 OR TYPE 3						
	17.0000	EACH	780.0000	700.0000	-10.26 %	800.0000	2.56 %
			13,260.00	11,900.00	-1,360.00	13,600.00	340.00
36	INDUCTION LOOP TYPE BICYCLE						
	2.0000	EACH	860.0000	500.0000	-41.86 %	600.0000	-30.23 %
			1,720.00	1,000.00	-720.00	1,200.00	-520.00
OTHER ITEMS							
37	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	10.0000	EACH	500.0000	750.0000	50.00 %	700.0000	40.00 %
			5,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	7,000.00	2,000.00
38	ADJUST MANHOLE						
	3.0000	EACH	600.0000	750.0000	25.00 %	850.0000	41.67 %
			1,800.00	2,250.00	450.00	2,550.00	750.00
39	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	850.0000	70.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,700.00	700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008903 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4893
 HWY : SR 003,310
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 310
 N OF COKELET LN TO SR 303
 AND SR 3 TO WESLON PL - PAVING
 15C536
 PROJECT : NHPP-9999(762)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP,MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
40	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	650.0000	30.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %	
			500.00	650.00	150.00	400.00	-100.00	
41	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	650.0000	30.00 %	700.0000	40.00 %	
			500.00	650.00	150.00	700.00	200.00	
42	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,000.00	11,000.00		11,000.00		
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
44	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-11.00	-11.00		-11.00		
45	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-11.00	-11.00		-11.00		
46	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-31.82 %		-54.55 %	
			1,100.00	750.00	-350.00	500.00	-600.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,710,109.60</u>	<u>\$2,298,655.05</u>	-15.18%	<u>\$2,591,000.00</u>	-4.40%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,710,109.60</u>	<u>\$2,298,655.05</u>	-15.18%	<u>\$2,591,000.00</u>	-4.40%	